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When What

Fri, Aug 15, 2025  New International Student Orientation

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  Classes Begin

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day Holiday

Wed, Sep 3, 2025  Final date for dropping courses without receiving a 
grade of a "W"

Thu, Sep 4, 2025  Final date for adding courses for credit and making 
section changes

Thu, Oct 16 - Fri, Oct 17, 2025  Fall Holiday (Tentative)

Mon, Oct 20, 2025  Course scheduling for Wintersession and Spring terms 
(Tentative)

Tue, Oct 21, 2025  Mid-semester grades due at 9:00 am

Fri, Nov 7, 2025  Final date for dropping courses; final date for resigning 
from the University

Fri, Nov 7, 2025  Final date to request rescheduling a final examination 
when three examinations are scheduled in 24 hours

Wed, Nov 26 - Fri, Nov 28, 2025  Thanksgiving Holiday

Wed, Dec 3, 2025  Concentrated Study Period begins 

Sat, Dec 6, 2025  Last Day of Classes

Sun, Dec 7, 2025  Concentrated Study Period ends

Mon, Dec 8 - Sat, Dec 13, 2025  Final Examinations

Mon, Dec 15, 2025  Final date for dropping courses without receiving a 
grade of a "W"

Mon, Dec 15, 2025  Classes Begin

Tue, Dec 16, 2025  Final grades due at 9:00 am

Tue, Dec 16, 2025  Final date for adding courses for credit and making 
section changes

Thu, Dec 18, 2025  Commencement Day

Wed, Dec 24, 2025  Winter Holiday begins

Fri, Jan 2, 2026  Final date for resigning from the University

Fri, Jan 2, 2026  Classes resume

Fri, Jan 2, 2026  Final date for dropping courses
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Mon, Jan 5, 2026  Last Day of Classes

Tue, Jan 6, 2026  Final Examinations

Thu, Jan 8, 2026  Final grades due at 9:00am

Mon, Jan 12, 2026  Classes begin

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Martin Luther King Day Holiday

Wed, Jan 21, 2026  Final date for dropping courses without receiving a 
grade of “W”

Thu, Jan 22, 2026  Final date for adding courses for credit and making 
section changes

Mon, Feb 16 at 6:30 pm - Wed, Feb 18, 2026 at 
7:30 pm

 Mardi Gras Holiday (classes resume at 12:30 PM on 
February 18)

Fri, Mar 6, 2026  Mid-semester grades due at 9:00 am

Mon, Mar 9 - Fri, Mar 13, 2026  Spring Break

Fri, Mar 27, 2026  Final date for dropping courses; final date for resigning 
from the University

Fri, Mar 27, 2026  Final date to request rescheduling a final examination 
when three examinations are scheduled in 24 hours

Fri, Apr 3, 2026  Good Friday Holiday

Wed, Apr 29, 2026  Concentrated Study Period begins

Sat, May 2, 2026  Last Day of Classes

Sun, May 3, 2026  Concentrated Study Period ends

Mon, May 4 - Sat, May 9, 2026  Final Examinations

Wed, May 13, 2026  Final grades due at 9:00 am

Fri, May 15 - Sat, May 16, 2026  Commencement (two-day period)
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